
ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21972

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 13th December, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



3 CRO Gazette, Wednesday, 13 December 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

12976

20653

29544

62273

84843

92033

117714

131881

153328

154986

204677

225573

227644

230461

240113

250068

255090

280675

293387

296272

307567

312898

320846

340240

356786

364198

364969

377617

382842

384480

391838

392265

400157

400225

413181

413518

414763

415515

420713

421322

422021

422183

426534

426617

426618

426629

430068

432780

CELTIC LINEN SERVICES LIMITED

C.J. FOYLE TEORANTA

FERRY TRUST COMPANY 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

STUDENT AND GROUP TRAVEL 
LIMITED

MOUNTBELLEW TIMBER 
PRODUCTS LIMITED

PARNASSUS SECURITIES 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

DUININ IASC TEORANTA

CASTLEBAR COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

O'MATHUNA (LIOS TUATHAIL) 
TEORANTA

SCRIBBLERS LIMITED

TIMELINK TRANSPORTS LIMITED

GLOBAL ORGANISATION LIMITED

KENNEDY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

COM-PLAS MANUFACTURING 
LIMITED

MARIDEW PROPERTIES LIMITED

BAIENFORT INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

THE POPPY SEED LIMITED

RATHGAR OPTICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

HARDWARE SUPPORT LIMITED

SOLMARINO LIMITED

ARMSTONE CREEK LIMITED

STEEPLEMILL LIMITED

ROBBINS FOOD FOR FRIENDS 
LIMITED

THE PEWTER SHOP LIMITED

A.P. RAPPORTE (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

AVENTURA LIMITED

NTR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 
TRUSTEE LIMITED

JONATHAN BOYLE LIMITED

BREAGAGH PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

BALKAN PROPERTY INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

PENNA CONSULTING LIMITED

IVT WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ASH CARPENTRY SERVICES 
LIMITED

CRESCENT RETAIL LIMITED

STRATFORD ACCOUNTING & 
BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

LIMERICK SPORTS INJURY CLINIC 
LIMITED

PURCELL & ASSOCIATES 
TECHNOLOGY CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

CONTINENTAL 
PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CUBEDROUTE LIMITED

SOCASKILLS LIMITED

SHANMOUNT PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

GORMALLY AUCTIONEERS 
LIMITED

FINANCE ONE FINANCIAL 
PLANNING LIMITED

BARR NA HAILLE DEVELOPMENTS 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

BARR NA HAILLE DEVELOPMENTS 
MANAGEMENT NO 1 COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

BARR NA HAILLE DEVELOPMENTS 
MANAGEMENT NO 2 COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

BARRY & STUART INSURANCES 
LIMITED

ASHBREE CONSULTANCY & 
ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



4 CRO Gazette, Wednesday, 13 December 2017 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

435328

437100

441149

441804

447672

451665

451883

455638

457574

458831

463906

469036

473928

474339

478235

482458

488005

488402

491136

493852

502586

502758

503703

504282

504936

505324

505749

507449

509250

511044

513341

516629

518012

518414

519394

520099

523944

524895

525168

528970

530011

531468

531619

531620

535036

535383

539249

540579

541249

542395

543801

544012

544674

ALWAYS SAFETY FIRST 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

K.I.D.S. KNOWLEDGE, 
INDEPENDENCE & DEVELOPMENT 
OF SKILLS COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

KANA SOFTWARE IRELAND 
LIMITED

JCNC LIMITED

ROSCOMMON TUTORIAL COLLEGE 
LIMITED

THE GOLDEN SCISSORS CO. 
LIMITED

CARECHOICE CLONAKILTY 
(MANAGEMENT) LIMITED

PUETEREY LLP LIMITED

INSTINCT ARTIST MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

ELITE FORCE PAINTBALL 
LIMITED

BDOSX PWM PENSION TRUSTEES 
LIMITED

GHOSTG LIMITED

C & M SALVAGE LIMITED

MUNSTER ROWING ACADEMY 
LIMITED

SURECOM MDN LIMITED

RSB TRADING LIMITED

SPIROMETRIX LIMITED

CESANESE CONSULTING LIMITED

PENUEL MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

VANTAGE PROJECT MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

MOUNT COOTE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

J&C FINN MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

ALDA LOCUM SERVICES LIMITED

THE PIXEL FACTORY LIMITED

SL VISTA LIMITED

JOYIT LIMITED

CONVERT MEDIA UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

CROARKIN ENGINEERING LIMITED

STONEEN LIMITED

AFI ACCESS FINANCIAL LIMITED

YONG DA LIMITED

DRIVE PROFILER IRELAND 
LIMITED

CODISCOVERY LIMITED

ADVANCED MOLECULAR SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

TEMPITY LIMITED

NIAMH KENNEALLY LIMITED

ECO ANSWERS LIMITED

MONDEN CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SHELMORE HOLDINGS LIMITED

THE GRADUATES HUB 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

TUEN LIMITED

ORCHID RECYCLING LIMITED

KILKEE DAIRIES LIMITED

KILKEE EQUESTRIAN LIMITED

DMS3 PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

MDY BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED

ACTINS LIMITED

CAVENDISH CORPORATE 
PARTNERS LIMITED

LING NING & XIAO LING LIMITED

DAMILOLA LIMITED

GALWAY SAI PRIVATE LIMITED

THE CRAFTY BIRD LIMITED

KINAHAN PROJECT MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



5 CRO Gazette, Wednesday, 13 December 2017 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

13-DEC-17

545551

545761

547484

548999

549268

552443

552924

554448

555126

555598

556410

556905

558044

558951

558994

559553

562862

563241

564246

565133

569322

571378

573739

574029

577256

577461

578655

579544

579716

583938

585354

585647

586614

586979

589370

593853

593854

593855

593856

593857

594317

595464

598626

601512

602156

603361

604565

604648

604701

609000

610181

NEW HEALTH COVERAGE 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

BOWHAN COACHES LIMITED

RICHARD O'DONOVAN GOLF 
LIMITED

PAT SAWYER & SONS LIMITED

MJM MEDICAL LIMITED

WHIDDY ISLAND MOLL5 LIMITED

A TASTE OF BALLYHOURA 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

AVONSHAW HOLDINGS LIMITED

C. NIX CONSULTING LIMITED

IDEAL CAPITAL LIMITED

SUBOTICA (UNLESS) LIMITED

STREAMBORO LIMITED

GATEMORE CAPITAL (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

LAM PRIORITY MANAGEMENT 
SUPPORT LIMITED

GENERATION FILM PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

CL POINT CONSULTING LIMITED

BASUNDHARA CATERING LIMITED

PMG HEALTHCARE IE LIMITED

SPÉIRLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

MARA PI WORLD WIDE 
INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES LIMITED

HARGIO LIMITED

CARTESIUS INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

LOUISE PIPER SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

H&S MONITORING HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

POWERGATE PROCESSING 
LIMITED

SPEARHEAD PROJECTS LIMITED

PIEZO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

IDLY SYSTEMS LIMITED

GARDEN SEA TRAVEL LIMITED

BURNOUT RALLY LIMITED

MOONFOLK LIMITED

ORA ADVERTISING LIMITED

SNÁMH CHONAMARA TEORANTA

INCOCO IRELAND LIMITED

ICOSAHYDRA LIMITED

VELING MSN 27250 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

VELING MSN 27251 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

VELING MSN 27252 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

VELING MSN 27253 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

VELING MSN 29325 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

CHRISTIAN SINCLAIR SALES 
LIMITED

D HUB INCUBATOR LIMITED

CEDAR HOUSE ASSET HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

SWEATBAND EU LIMITED

NEW SWEDEN COLONIAL OFFICE 
TRADING IRL LIMITED

SUPER COFFEE LIMITED

FREEDNEX HOLDING LIMITED

BAMBU DIGITAL PR LIMITED

ALMEXP INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

MASTER AUCTIONS LIMITED

COMMON THREAD LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


