



# Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21972

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 13th December, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

#### SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
  - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
  - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
    - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
    - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
  - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
  - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
    - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
    - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
    - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
  - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
  - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
12976	CELTIC LINEN SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	364969	NTR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT TRUSTEE LIMITED	13-DEC-17
20653	C.J. FOYLE TEORANTA	13-DEC-17	377617	JONATHAN BOYLE LIMITED	13-DEC-17
29544	FERRY TRUST COMPANY UNLIMITED COMPANY	13-DEC-17	382842	BREAGAGH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-DEC-17
62273	STUDENT AND GROUP TRAVEL LIMITED	13-DEC-17	384480	BALKAN PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17
84843	MOUNTBELLEW TIMBER PRODUCTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	391838	PENNA CONSULTING LIMITED	13-DEC-17
92033	PARNASSUS SECURITIES UNLIMITED COMPANY	13-DEC-17	392265	IVT WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	13-DEC-17
117714	DUININ IASC TEORANTA	13-DEC-17	400157	ASH CARPENTRY SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17
131881	CASTLEBAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED BY	13-DEC-17	400225	CRESCENT RETAIL LIMITED	13-DEC-17
153328	GUARANTEE O'MATHUNA (LIOS TUATHAIL)	13-DEC-17	413181	STRATFORD ACCOUNTING & BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-DEC-17
	TEORANTA		413518	LIMERICK SPORTS INJURY CLINIC LIMITED	13-DEC-17
154986 204677	SCRIBBLERS LIMITED  TIMELINK TRANSPORTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17 13-DEC-17	414763	PURCELL & ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY CONSULTANTS	13-DEC-17
225573	GLOBAL ORGANISATION LIMITED	13-DEC-17		LIMITED	
227644	KENNEDY ENTERPRISES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	415515	CONTINENTAL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED	13-DEC-17
230461	COM-PLAS MANUFACTURING LIMITED	13-DEC-17	420713	CUBEDROUTE LIMITED	13-DEC-17
240113	MARIDEW PROPERTIES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	421322 422021	SOCASKILLS LIMITED SHANMOUNT PROPERTY	13-DEC-17 13-DEC-17
250068	BAIENFORT INVESTMENTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	422192	DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED  GORMALLY AUCTIONEERS	12 DEC 17
255090	THE POPPY SEED LIMITED	13-DEC-17	422183	LIMITED	13-DEC-17
280675	RATHGAR OPTICAL SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	426534	FINANCE ONE FINANCIAL PLANNING LIMITED	13-DEC-17
293387	HARDWARE SUPPORT LIMITED	13-DEC-17	426617	BARR NA HAILLE DEVELOPMENTS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY CHARANTEE	13-DEC-17
296272	SOLMARINO LIMITED	13-DEC-17	12//19	LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	12 DEC 15
307567	ARMSTONE CREEK LIMITED	13-DEC-17	426618	BARR NA HAILLE DEVELOPMENTS MANAGEMENT NO 1 COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	13-DEC-17
312898	STEEPLEMILL LIMITED	13-DEC-17	40//00		12 DEC 15
320846	ROBBINS FOOD FOR FRIENDS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	426629	BARR NA HAILLE DEVELOPMENTS MANAGEMENT NO 2 COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	13-DEC-17
340240	THE PEWTER SHOP LIMITED	13-DEC-17	430068	BARRY & STUART INSURANCES LIMITED	13-DEC-17
356786	A.P. RAPPORTE (IRELAND) LIMITED	13-DEC-17	432780	ASHBREE CONSULTANCY & ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17
364198	AVENTURA LIMITED	13-DEC-17		ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	

#### COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
435328	ALWAYS SAFETY FIRST SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	505324	JOYIT LIMITED	13-DEC-17
437100	K.I.D.S. KNOWLEDGE, INDEPENDENCE & DEVELOPMENT OF SKILLS COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	13-DEC-17	505749	CONVERT MEDIA UNLIMITED COMPANY	13-DEC-17
			507449	CROARKIN ENGINEERING LIMITED	13-DEC-17
441149	KANA SOFTWARE IRELAND LIMITED	13-DEC-17	509250	STONEEN LIMITED	13-DEC-17
441804	JCNC LIMITED	13-DEC-17	511044	AFI ACCESS FINANCIAL LIMITED YONG DA LIMITED	13-DEC-17 13-DEC-17
447672	ROSCOMMON TUTORIAL COLLEGE LIMITED	13-DEC-17	516629	DRIVE PROFILER IRELAND LIMITED	13-DEC-17
451665	THE GOLDEN SCISSORS CO. LIMITED	13-DEC-17	518012	CODISCOVERY LIMITED	13-DEC-17
451883	CARECHOICE CLONAKILTY (MANAGEMENT) LIMITED	13-DEC-17	518414	ADVANCED MOLECULAR SYSTEMS LIMITED	13-DEC-17
455638	PUETEREY LLP LIMITED	13-DEC-17	519394	TEMPITY LIMITED	13-DEC-17
457574	INSTINCT ARTIST MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-DEC-17	520099	NIAMH KENNEALLY LIMITED	13-DEC-17
458831	ELITE FORCE PAINTBALL LIMITED	13-DEC-17	523944 524895	ECO ANSWERS LIMITED  MONDEN CONSULTANTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17 13-DEC-17
463906	BDOSX PWM PENSION TRUSTEES	13-DEC-17	525168	SHELMORE HOLDINGS LIMITED	13-DEC-17
469036	LIMITED GHOSTG LIMITED	13-DEC-17	528970	THE GRADUATES HUB DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-DEC-17
473928	C & M SALVAGE LIMITED	13-DEC-17	530011	TUEN LIMITED	13-DEC-17
474339	MUNSTER ROWING ACADEMY LIMITED	13-DEC-17	531468	ORCHID RECYCLING LIMITED	13-DEC-17
478235	SURECOM MDN LIMITED	13-DEC-17		KILKEE DAIRIES LIMITED	13-DEC-17
482458	RSB TRADING LIMITED	13-DEC-17	531620 535036	KILKEE EQUESTRIAN LIMITED  DMS3 PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED	13-DEC-17 13-DEC-17
488005	SPIROMETRIX LIMITED	13-DEC-17	333030	ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-DEC-17
488402	CESANESE CONSULTING LIMITED	13-DEC-17	535383	MDY BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17
491136	PENUEL MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	539249 540579	ACTINS LIMITED  CAVENDISH CORPORATE	13-DEC-17 13-DEC-17
493852	VANTAGE PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-DEC-17		PARTNERS LIMITED	
502586	MOUNT COOTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-DEC-17	541249 542395	LING NING & XIAO LING LIMITED  DAMILOLA LIMITED	13-DEC-17 13-DEC-17
502758	J&C FINN MECHANICAL	13-DEC-17	543801	GALWAY SAI PRIVATE LIMITED	13-DEC-17
503703	ENGINEERING LIMITED  ALDA LOCUM SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	544012	THE CRAFTY BIRD LIMITED	13-DEC-17
504282	THE PIXEL FACTORY LIMITED	13-DEC-17	544674	KINAHAN PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-DEC-17
504936	SL VISTA LIMITED	13-DEC-17			

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
545551	NEW HEALTH COVERAGE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	579544	IDLY SYSTEMS LIMITED	13-DEC-17
545761	BOWHAN COACHES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	579716	GARDEN SEA TRAVEL LIMITED	13-DEC-17
547484	RICHARD O'DONOVAN GOLF	13-DEC-17	583938	BURNOUT RALLY LIMITED	13-DEC-17
	LIMITED		585354	MOONFOLK LIMITED	13-DEC-17
548999	PAT SAWYER & SONS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	585647	ORA ADVERTISING LIMITED	13-DEC-17
549268	MJM MEDICAL LIMITED	13-DEC-17	586614	SNÁMH CHONAMARA TEORANTA	13-DEC-17
552443	WHIDDY ISLAND MOLL5 LIMITED	13-DEC-17	586979	INCOCO IRELAND LIMITED	13-DEC-17
552924	A TASTE OF BALLYHOURA COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	13-DEC-17	589370 593853	ICOSAHYDRA LIMITED  VELING MSN 27250 DESIGNATED	13-DEC-17
554448	AVONSHAW HOLDINGS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	2,0000	ACTIVITY COMPANY	13 220 17
555126	C. NIX CONSULTING LIMITED	13-DEC-17	593854	VELING MSN 27251 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-DEC-17
555598	IDEAL CAPITAL LIMITED	13-DEC-17	593855	VELING MSN 27252 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-DEC-17
556410	SUBOTICA (UNLESS) LIMITED	13-DEC-17	593856	VELING MSN 27253 DESIGNATED	13-DEC-17
556905	STREAMBORO LIMITED	13-DEC-17		ACTIVITY COMPANY	
558044	GATEMORE CAPITAL (IRELAND) LIMITED	13-DEC-17	593857	VELING MSN 29325 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-DEC-17
558951	LAM PRIORITY MANAGEMENT SUPPORT LIMITED	13-DEC-17	594317	CHRISTIAN SINCLAIR SALES LIMITED	13-DEC-17
558994	GENERATION FILM PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-DEC-17	595464 598626	D HUB INCUBATOR LIMITED  CEDAR HOUSE ASSET HOLDINGS	13-DEC-17
559553	CL POINT CONSULTING LIMITED	13-DEC-17	390020	LIMITED	13-DEC-17
562862	BASUNDHARA CATERING LIMITED	13-DEC-17	601512	SWEATBAND EU LIMITED	13-DEC-17
563241	PMG HEALTHCARE IE LIMITED	13-DEC-17	602156	NEW SWEDEN COLONIAL OFFICE TRADING IRL LIMITED	13-DEC-17
564246	SPÉIRLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	603361	SUPER COFFEE LIMITED	13-DEC-17
565133	MARA PI WORLD WIDE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES LIMITED	13-DEC-17	604565	FREEDNEX HOLDING LIMITED	13-DEC-17
569322	HARGIO LIMITED	13-DEC-17	604648	BAMBU DIGITAL PR LIMITED	13-DEC-17
571378	CARTESIUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	604701	ALMEXP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	13-DEC-17
573739	LOUISE PIPER SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	609000	MASTER AUCTIONS LIMITED	13-DEC-17
574029	H&S MONITORING HOLDINGS LIMITED	13-DEC-17	610181	COMMON THREAD LIMITED	13-DEC-17
577256	POWERGATE PROCESSING LIMITED	13-DEC-17			
577461	SPEARHEAD PROJECTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17			
578655	PIEZO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	13-DEC-17			